## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE KENDALL COUNTY SALARY GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE



**NOTICE** is hereby given that a meeting of the Kendall County Salary Grievance Committee will be held on the **24th** day of **August 2020** at **3:00 p.m.** in the **Kendall County Courthouse, District Courtroom #1, Second Floor**, 201 E. San Antonio Avenue, Boerne, Texas, and **via Zoom** at which time the following will be discussed and appropriate action taken; pursuant to V.T.C.A. Government Code Chapter 551, Open Meetings Act, including all Subchapters and Sections:

On March 16, 2020, in accordance with Texas Government Code §418.016, Governor Abbott suspended various provisions of the Open Meetings Act that require government officials and members of the public to be physically present at a specified meeting location due to COVID-19.

The public may join this meeting while in progress by calling 1-346-248-7799 and entering the meeting ID **2158930133** followed by #. Or by going to <u>https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/2158930133</u>

An electronic copy of the agenda and agenda backup documents can be found at: <u>https://www.co.kendall.tx.us/page/Comm.Court.agendas.minutes</u>

## NO CELL PHONES, AUDIBLE PAGERS, AND/OR BEEPERS SHALL BE USED WHILE COURT IS IN SESSION

- 1. Call to Order Chairman Lux
- 2. Consideration and action on the salary grievance delivered on August 6, 2020, to Kendall County by Teri Nunley, Justice of the Peace Precinct #1. Judge Nunley has requested a salary of \$76,365.00.

ADJOURNMENT

REGULAR MEETING AUGUST 24, 2020 Page 2

Dated this the 20th day of August 2020.

Darrel L. Lux Kendall County Salary Grievance Committee Chair

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify NOTICE of meeting of the above-named Committee is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I have caused said Notice to be posted on the door at the Courthouse of Kendall County, Texas, located at 201 E. San Antonio Avenue on the 20th day of August 2020.

alere Herrin

Darlene Herrin County Clerk

Posted at 4:45 p.m. on the 20th day of August 2020. W

NOTE: The Kendall County Salary Grievance Committee complies with A.D.A. requirements. If you have an impairment and wish to appear at a meeting, please call (830)249-9343, 48 hours in advance to make arrangements.

KENDALL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT